NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 1775 (NW2122E)
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 26 July 2013 (NA IQP: no 23.)
DATE OF REPLY: 30 July 2013

Mrs P C Duncan (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) year and (d) purchase price of each vehicle that was bought for official use by (i) him and (i) the Deputy Minister since 1 January 20127 Nw2122E

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM ANSWERS:

Or: 2 April 2013 the Minister's official lease vehicles contract expired and the department then opted to purchase these vehicles.

a) Two Mercedes Benz's ( One in Pretoria and one in Cape Town)

b) GL 320 CDi

c) 2008

d) R332497.80 and R283 587.50 were paid in July 2013 for the two vehicles

) not applicable
) not applicable
) notapplicable
) not applicable
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